Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
Certificate No:
TAF000017R
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Class A and B Penetration
with type designation(s)
WR series (steel)
Issued to
WallMax Srl
Milano, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships
DNV offshore standards
DNV statutory interpretations DNV-SI-0364 – SOLAS interpretations, Edition July 2021
Application :
Approved for use as pipe penetration system for approved ship pipes in class A-0 and A-60 steel bulkheads
and decks.
This certificate is recognized by Transport Canada.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-01-27
for DNV
Sven Klinger
This Certificate is valid until 2024-06-03.
DNV local unit: Italy/Malta CMC
Approval Engineer: Hagen Markus
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-031273-2
Certificate No: TAF000017R
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
WallMax® Round frames (WR) do have two-part structure, pre-assembled with a special, single-opening round rubber
module, black colour that accommodates and seals the passage of one pipe only.
Frames are available in different range of diameter openings. Adaption to pipe diameter by peel-off inner layers.
Layers are off different colours; black, red, violet and yellow. Colours scheme may vary depending on the size of the
modules.
Dimension of WR Modules acc. to “WR MODULE SIZES CHART  - General Product Datasheet No: 7311110001”
Sleeves (SLVWR) are available as accessories in different steel qualities for bolting and welding.
Dimensions acc. to “SLVWR SIZES CHART – General data sheet no.: 7311300001”.
For further details refer to Product Catalogue “WallMax® ”
Application/Limitation
Class A-0 and A-60 Steel Bulkheads and Decks, General application.
Size range of penetration pipes (media pipe)
Pipe material Outer diameter
Carbon and Stainless Steel 3.6mm up to 170mm
Division type Transit type Pipe diameter
mm
WR 23 to WR 150 Ø 3.6 to Ø 119
BULKHEAD A0
WR175 to WR 200 Ø 119 to Ø 170
WR 23 to WR150 Ø 3.6 to < Ø 119
WR 175 Ø 119 to Ø 145
WR 175 (Max. Dia.) Ø 145
WR 200 Ø 138 to Ø 170
DECK A0
WR 200 (Min. Dia.) Ø 138
Division type Transit type Pipe diameter
mm
WR 23 to WR 25 Ø 3.6 to Ø 12
WR 31 to WR 50 Ø 4 to Ø 30
WR 68 to WR 150 Ø 24 to Ø 119